

## Public Procurement Policy (PPP) for Micro & Small Enterprises (MSEs) - Order 2012

Chennai Petroleum Corporation Limited (CPCL) is following the Public Procurement Policy (PPP) for Micro & Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order 2012 of the Government of India.

As per this Order,

- 1) MSE bidders are exempted from the payment of Tender Document Fee (presently Nil in CPCL)
- 2) MSE bidders are exempted from payment of the EMD.
- Procurement mandates at 25% of the CPCL procurement values are allocated for MSEs out which 4% is allocated to Reserved SC/ST MSEs and 3% is allocated to Women owned MSEs.

The MSEs are requested to take note of the same and actively participate in the CPCL Tenders which are published on CPCL dedicated e-tender portal https://cpcletenders.nic.in as well as on Central Public Procurement Portal (CPPP) - Government of India <a href="https://eprocure.gov.in">https://eprocure.gov.in</a> and avail the benefits and purchase preferences under PPP for MSEs Order 2012.

## Government e-Market Place (GeM) Portal of the Government of India

CPCL is also procuring through the Government e-Market Place (GeM) Portal (https://gem.gov.in) - The Government of India.

The MSEs are requested to register with the GeM Portal and on-board their firm as well as their Products / Services on the GeM in order to enhance their business volumes. The Contact details of GeM Support team: Shri.Ramesh Mahadevan, Mobile +91-9884716535

## Trade Receivables electronic Discounting System (TReDS) of the Government of India

The MSMEs are requested to register with Trades Receivable electronic Discounting System (TReDS) - a system of the Government of India to facilitate the MSMEs to get early payments without waiting till the end of the contractual payment due date for their supplies made / services rendered. CPCL is already registered under Trade Receivable electronic Discounting System" (TReDS).M/s. Receivables Exchange of India Limited (RXIL), Mumbai is the "TReDS Platform Service Provider" to CPCL and the contact details of RXIL are given below:

Contact Person: Ms.Mahalaxmi.A, Relationship Manager (South)

Cell No. / Phone Number: +91-8056286164, E mail id: a.mahalaxmi@rxil.in

All the MSMEs are requested to register with M/s. Receivables Exchange of India Limited (RXIL), Mumbai, the "TReDS Platform Service Provider" and avail the benefit of early payments under TReDS against the Supplies made / Services rendered by the MSMEs to CPCL.